Important Safety Recall

Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products

Model 330LK, 130C, and 130L gas grass trimmers

In cooperation with Health Canada, Husqvarna is conducting a voluntary recall because the incorrect wiring in the ignition module on the model 330LK, 130C, and 130L gas grass trimmers can cause an electrical spark or arcing, posing a fire hazard if gas is on or near the unit. The company has received 12 reports in the United States of the trimmers catching fire or experiencing electrical sparks or arcing, including two reports of property damage and one report of burns when the consumer extinguished a fire. The units were sold from October 2021 through November 2023. Our records show that you purchased a grass trimmer during this time frame.

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled grass trimmers and contact an authorized Husqvarna dealer to receive a free ignition module. A qualified technician will install the new module on your grass trimmer. The dealer locator is available at https://locations.husqvarna.com/ca-en/ or https://locations.husqvarna.com/ca-en/ or https://locations.husqvarna.com/ca-fr/

This recall involves gas-powered Husqvarna Grass Trimmers with model numbers 330LK, 130C and 130L only. The SKU number is printed on the serial number tag on the bottom side of the motor housing. SKU numbers include the following:

Model Number	SKU Number
330LK	970514501
	970514502
	970514503
	970514504
	970545001
130C	970514301
	970514302
	970514303
	970694601
	970694701
130L	970514401
	970514402
	970514403
	970694801
	970694901

If you have questions regarding this issue, you can visit our website <u>https://www.husqvarna.com/us/recalls/</u>, then click on "Important Grass Trimmer Recall." You can also contact our hotline at 1-877-257-6921, Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. to 7 p.m. ET.

We are sorry for any inconvenience this has caused you.

Sincerely, Husqvarna